L19000234949

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:





500334999015

09/26/19--01004--014 **125.00

19 SEP 25 四日06

SECKETARY OF STATE
ALLAHASSEE PLOBER

SEP 2 6 2019

ic Brumbley

CORPORATE ACCESS; _

When you need ACCESS to the world

INC.

236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666, Fax (850) 222-1666

WALK IN

			• •	A REJAK III		
		PICK	UP:	09/25/2019		
		CERTIFIED COPY				-
	ХХ	РНОТОСОРУ			 	
		CUS		<u>-</u>	 	
	xx	FILING	LLC		 , <u></u>	
1.		Huis Premier Realty, LLC (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUME	ENT #\		 	
3		(CONT CANT), NAMIC AND DOCOM	ZIVI #)			
2.		(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUME	ENT#)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 	
3.		(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUME	FNT #)		 	 - · · - - - · ·
4.		(com on m. m. m. m. bocom	2141 11)			
7.		(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUME	ENT#)		 	
5.		(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUME	NT #)		 	
6.			,			
0.		(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUME	ENT#)		 	
	CIA TRU	L CTIONS:				
			·_		 	

COVER LETTER

	TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT:	Huis Premier	Realty LC imited Liability Company	
The enclose	d Articles of Organization and fee(s) a	are submitted for filing.	
Please return	n all correspondence concerning this n	natter to the following:	
-	John	Name of Person	
-	JOHN R.	PHICIPS, P.A.	
	2330 N. High	nland Ave	
-	Tampa)	FC 33602 City/State and Zip Code	
_	E-mail-address: (to be use	d for future annual report notification)	<u>om</u>
For further in	formation concerning this matter, pleas	se call:	
<u>_</u>	John K. Phillips at (813, 447-5284 Area Code Daytime Telephone Number	
Exclosed is	a check for the following amount:		
\$125.00 Fili	ng Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Certificate of S (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy	Status &
	Mailing Address	Street Address	
	New Filing Section Division of Corporations	New Filing Section Division of Corporations	
	P.O. Box 6327	Clifton Building	
	Tallahassee, FL 32314	2661 Executive Center Circle	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability	r RezHy, LLC. Company, "L.L.Q.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:			
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
A501 Clewis Ave Tamps, to 336010	Samo		
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Regis (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Register another business entity with an active Florida registration.)			
The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are	PHILLIPS, P.A.		
Name 2330 N. Hu Florida street address (P.O. B	ighland Ave		
Tampa +	Z 33602		
City St	ate Zip		
Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of proplace designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registed. Registered Age	as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I the proper and complete performance of my duties, and l		
(CON	TINUED)		

2919 SEP 25 PH 12: 21

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address: Cat Hon Edward Quens T		
"MGR" = Manager			
	Temps, +L 33610		
MGR_	Christopher D. Warren		
MGR	12mpa, +4 33610		
MGR	Reegen Jones		
	Tampa TL 33610		
(Use attachment if necessary)			
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specif the date of filing.)	filing: 09/26/2019. (OPTIONAL) ic and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as state's records.		
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.			
REOUIRED SIGNATURE:			
Signature of a memb	er or an authorized representative of a member.		
This document is executed I am aware that any false in	in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. formation submitted in a document to the Department of State		
constitutes a mini-tegree te	lony as provided for in s.817.755, F.S.		
	yped or printed name of signee		

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

ARTICLE IV-

S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)